
0150-10151-0004 
T R A N S M I T T A L 

TO 
The City Council 

DATE COUNCIL FILE NO. 
-- 

 
 

FROM 
The Mayor 
 

COUNCIL DISTRICT 
-- 

 

 
 
 

Seventh Amendment to Contract No. C-124017 between the City of Los Angeles and  
ASSI Security, Inc. for  

Security Management Services 
 
 

Transmitted for further processing. See the  
City Administrative Officer report attached. 

 
 

_______________________________ 
MAYOR 

 
MWS:AY:04220072 
 

CAO 649-d 

03/14/2022

(Andre Herndon for)



 
Angelo Yenko 

 
 

AY  Analyst 04220072 City Administrative Officer 
CAO 661 Rev. 04/2019 

Report From 
OFFICE OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

Analysis of Proposed Contract 
($25,000 or Greater and Longer than Three Months) 

 
To: The Mayor Date:  C.D. No. 

       -- 
CAO File No.: 
0150-10151-0004 

Contracting Department/Bureau:  
Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD) 

Contact: 
James Aceron, (213) 486-0378 

Reference: Board of Police Commissioners transmittal dated December 14, 2021; referred for report January 5, 2022 

Purpose of Contract: To extend the term of Contract No. C-124017 to June 30, 2022, and increase the contract ceiling 
by $600,000 to continue repair services, provide new components/equipment, and provide upgrades for the LAPD’s 
security systems.   
 
Type of Contract:  
(  ) New contract      
(x) Amendment, Contract No. C-124017 

Contract Term Dates: 
June 5, 2014 through June 30, 2022 

Contract/Amendment Amount: $3,000,000 
 
Proposed amount $600,000 + Prior award(s) $3,000,000 =  Total $3,600,000 
Source of funds: General Fund 
Name of Contractor: ASSI Security, Inc. 
 
Address: 1370 Reynolds Avenue, Suite 201, Irvine, CA 92614 
 Yes No N/A Contractor has complied with: Yes No N/A 
1. Council has approved the purpose x   8. Business Inclusion Program   x 
2. Appropriated funds are available x   9. Equal Benefits & First Source Hiring Ordinances x   
3. Charter Section 1022 findings completed x   10. Contractor Responsibility Ordinance x   
4. Proposals have been requested   x 11. Disclosure Ordinances x   
5. Risk Management review completed x   12. Bidder Certification CEC Form 50 x   
6. Standard Provisions for City Contracts included x   13. Prohibited Contributors (Bidders) CEC Form 55 x   
7. Workforce that resides in the City:     0% 14. California Iran Contracting Act of 2010 x   

 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
That the Council, subject to the approval of the Mayor, authorize the Chief of Police, or designee, to 
execute the Seventh Amendment to Contract No. C-124017 between the City of Los Angeles and ASSI 
Security, Inc. for security management system services, subject to the review and approval by the City 
Attorney as to form. The Seventh Amendment will extend the term of the contract an additional 26 days 
from June 4, 2022 through June 30, 2022, and increase the contract limit by $600,000 to $3,600,000. 
 
SUMMARY 
 
The Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD) requests authority to execute the Seventh Amendment to 
Contract No. C-124017 between the City of Los Angeles and ASSI Security, Inc. for security 
management services. The Seventh Amendment will extend the term of the contract an additional 26 
days from June 4, 2022 through June 30, 2022, and increase the contract limit by $600,000 to 
$3,600,000. The LAPD states that the proposed Seventh Amendment will allow the LAPD to complete 
planned security management systems (SMS) upgrades authorized in the 2021-22 Adopted Budget, 
and to respond to unexpected catastrophic SMS failures. The extension of the term will align the 
contract end date to coincide with the end of the fiscal year, as well as the start date for the proposed 
replacement contract with ASSI. 

307803
Text Box
02-22-2022




CAO File No.  Page 
2 0150-10151-0004 

 
 
The original agreement was from June 5, 2014 through June 4, 2017 with the option to extend for two 
additional years in one-year increments. Subsequent to the original agreement, the contract was 
amended six times as follows: the First Amendment replaced Appendix C (Master Price List). The 
Second Amendment provided the first one-year extension of the original agreement term from June 5, 
2017 through June 4, 2018. The Third Amendment provided the second one-year extension of the 
original agreement term from June 5, 2018 through June 4, 2019, and updated the City’s Standard 
Provisions for City Contracts (Rev. 10/17) [v.2]. The Fourth Amendment provided a one-year extension 
of the original agreement term from June 5, 2019 through June 4, 2020 (Council File 14-0649), and 
updated the City’s Standard Provisions for City Contracts (Rev. 10/17) [v.3]. The Fifth Amendment 
increased the maximum compensation limit to $3,000,000 (Council File 14-0649); and, the Sixth 
Amendment extended the term of the contract for an additional two years from June 5, 2020 through 
June 4, 2022. 
 
ASSI Security will maintain repair services, add new components/equipment, and provide upgrades for 
the LAPD’s security systems to ensure the safety of officers, civilian staff, arrestees, and inmates at 
LAPD facilities. Discontinued use of these services may result in security breaches that could 
compromise personal safety and property.  
 
In accordance with the Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.5(b)(2), Council approval of the 
proposed Amendment is required because the cumulative term of the contract exceeds three years. To 
the best of our knowledge, the Contractor has complied with all standard provisions for City contracts.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT 
 
Approval of the recommendation in this report will have no additional impact to the General Fund. 
Funding for this contract has already been provided in the Police Department’s 2021-22 Contractual 
Services Account.  
 
FINANCIAL POLICIES STATEMENT 
 
The recommendation in this report complies with the City’s Financial Policies in that contract 
expenditures will be limited to the use of approved budgeted funds. 
 
MWS:AY:04220072 
 
Attachment 






























































	Mayor Transmittal ASSI Security - 7th Amendment
	0150-10151-0004

	CAO Report - ASSI Security - 7th Amendment
	RECOMMENDATIOn

	20220105 LAPD 4E to Mayor Contract- C-124017 COLA Assi Security BPC 21-235



